Docket No.	~ ^	100	R
MP1679-US1	8-24	1-98	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad

09-03-1998 100906576

nent(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

	100806376		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Tudor Antoniu 2. Michael C. Rafko	Name: Raychem Corporation		
2. Michael C. Rafko 3. Edward Ho	Address (including 300 Constitution Drive 2		
4.	internal address/ Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Additional names of conveying part(ies) attached?	No street address/		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	city/state or pro-		
Execution Date: 1. Aug 24, 1998	postal code/		
Additional 2. Aug 17, 1998	country (as appli-		
Dates? 3. Aug 21, 1998	cable))		
No 4.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	I numbers attached? No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence con cerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			
Name: Harold T. Tsiang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
-	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above		
Address (including internal address/ Mail Stop 120/1A Mail Stop 120/1A	fee against the deposit account entered below. The Commis-		
street address/city/ 300 Constitution Drive	sioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against,		
state or province/ Menio Park CA 94025	or credit any overpayments to, such deposit account.		
ZIP or postal code/country (as			
applicable))	8. Deposit account number: 18-0560		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			
C C	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
	A = 2d		
Harold T. Tsiang	14/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Reg. No. 35 721			
Tc	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
EX DOR	SS MAIL CERTIFICATION		
	deposited with the United States Postal Service		
Express Mail Post Office to Addresse service	under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date shown below and is		
addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for			
Express Mail Mailing Label No. <b>EE 3</b>	72 781 755 US Date of Deposit Aug 24, 1998		
Tuned/Drinted Name Kathy Ma			
Typed/Printed Name Kathy Mo	Gee Signature Nathy MCHee		
38 TTUN11 00000001 180550 091 39010			
40.00 CH			

REEL: 9413 FRAME: 0082

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Tudor Antoniu, Michael C. Rafko and Edward Ho

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of Romania, the United States of America, and Malaysia respectively, and residing at 1112 Norstad Street, San Jose, California 95128, U.S.A., 1107 Colvin Mill Court, Great Falls, Virginia 22066, U.S.A., and 199 Acalanes Drive #15, Sunnyvale, California 94086, U.S.A. respectively, have made a new and useful invention which is the subject of an application ("APPLICATION") for United States Letters Patent thereon, entitled

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALLOWING TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS TO EFFECTIVELY RESPOND TO AUTOMATED TEST PROCEDURES

x for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the US Patent Office; and

which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_; and

## WHEREAS,

RAYCHEM CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 300 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025,

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said RAYCHEM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said RAYCHEM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Tudor Antoniu	Augu	08/24/98
Michael C. Rafko	Mr. C. M	8-17-93
Edward Ho	Un Prelim	8-21-98